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APPENDIX K: Self-Inflicted Injury Diagnosis Codes

Self-Inflicted Injury diagnosis codes: (SELFIID)

E9500

E9501
E9502

E9503

E9504

E9505

E9506

E9507
E9508
E9509
E9510
E9511
E9518
E9520
E9521
E9528
E9529
E9530
E9531
E9538

E954

ANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS, AND E9552
ANTIRHEUMATICS
BARBITURATES E9553
OTHER SEDATIVE AND HYPNOTICS E9554
TRANQUILIZIERS AND OTHER E9555
PSYCHOTROPIC AGENTS
OTHER SPECIFIED DRUGS AND E9556
MEDICINAL SUBSTANCES
UNSPECIFIED DRUG OR MEDICINAL E9557
SUBSTANCE
AGRICULTURAL AND E9559
HORTICULTURAL CHEMICAL AND
PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATIONS
OTHER THAN PLANT FOODS AND
FERTILIZERS
CORROSIVE AND CAUSTIC E956
SUBSTANCES
ARSENIC AND ITS COMPOUNDS E9570
OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED SOLID E9571
AND LIQUID SUBSTANCES
GAS DISTRIBUTED BY PIPELINE E9572
LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS E9579
DISTRIBUTED IN MOBILE
CONTAINERS
OTHERS UTILITY GASES E9580
MOTOR VEHICLE EXHAUST GAS E9581
OTHER CARBON MONOXIDE E9582
OTHER SPECIFIED GASES AND E9583
VAPORS
UNSPECIFIED GASES AND VAPORS E9584
HANGING E9585
SUFFOCATION BY PLASTIC BAG E9586
OTHER SPECIFIED MEANS E9587
SUICIDE AND SELF-INFLICTED E9588
INJURY BY SUBMERSION
[DROWNING]

October 2016

AHRQ

HUNTING RIFLE

MILITARY FIREARMS
OTHER AND UNSPECIFIED
FIREARMS

EXPLOSIVES

SELF-INFLICTED INJURY BY AIR
GUN

SELF-INFLICTED INJURY BY
PAINT-BALL GUN

UNSPECIFIED

SUICIDE AND SELF INFLICTED
INJURY BY CUTTING AND
PIERCING INSTRUMENT
RESIDENTIAL PREMISES

OTHER MAN-MADE STRUCTURES

NATURAL SITES
UNSPECIFIED

JUMPING OR LYING BEFORE
MOVING OBJECT

BURNS, FIRE

SCALD

EXTREMES OF COLD

ELECTROCUTION

CRASHING OF MOTOR VEHICLE
CRASHING OF AIRCRAFT
CAUSTIC SUBSTANCES EXCEPT
POISONING

OTHER SPECIFIED MEANS
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E9550 HANDGUN
E9551 SHOTGUN

PSI Appendix K

E9589

October 2016

UNSPECIFIED MEANS
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