

## **APPENDIX K: Self-Inflicted Injury Diagnosis Codes**

## Self-Inflicted Injury diagnosis codes: (SELFIID)

E9500	Analgesics, antipyretics, and antirheumatics	E9552	Hunting rifle
E9501	Barbiturates	E9553	Military firearms
E9502	Other sedative and hypnotics	E9554	Other and unspecified firearms
E9503	Tranquiliziers and other psychotropic agents	E9555	Explosives
E9504	Other specified drugs and medicinal substances	E9556	Self-inflicted injury by air gun
E9505	Unspecified drug or medicinal substance	E9557	Self-inflicted injury by paint-ball gun
E9506	Agricultural and horticultural chemical and pharmaceutical preparations other than plant foods and fertilizers	E9559	Unspecified
E9507	Corrosive and caustic substances	E956	Suicide and self inflicted injury by cutting and piercing instrument
E9508	Arsenic and its compounds	E9570	Residential premises
E9509	Other and unspecified solid and liquid substances	E9571	Other man-made structures
E9510	Gas distributed by pipeline	E9572	Natural sites
E9511	Liquefied petroleum gas distributed in mobile containers	E9579	Unspecified
E9518	Others utility gases	E9580	Jumping or lying before moving object
E9520	Motor vehicle exhaust gas	E9581	Burns, fire
E9521	Other carbon monoxide	E9582	Scald
E9528	Other specified gases and vapors	E9583	Extremes of cold
E9529	Unspecified gases and vapors	E9584	Electrocution
E9530	Hanging	E9585	Crashing of motor vehicle
E9531	Suffocation by plastic bag	E9586	Crashing of aircraft
E9538	Other specified means	E9587	Caustic substances except poisoning
E954	Suicide and self-inflicted injury by submersion [drowning]	E9588	Other specified means
E9550	Handgun	E9589	Unspecified means
E9551	Shotgun		

June 2017 1 of 1